



OFFICE OF THE
DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE,
TRAINING, SINDH, KARACHI.

NO 30539-45 /DIGP/TRG/GEN/2017

KARACHI, DATED 22 -11-2017.

✓ The Director (A&F) SPPRA,
Barrack No.08, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A,
Karachi.

35164

Subject:- **CORRIGENDUM**

In continuation of this office letter No.29207-19/DIGP/TRG/GEN/2017 dated 07-11-2017 regarding, Repair/Renovation for remaining work of Law Classes, Upper Classes and Drainage System at PTC Shahdadpur.

The following correction in Schedule Book of above work:-

SANITARY WORK SCHEDULE ITEMS PART-C:

S #	Descriptions	As per original schedule book				As per revised Schedule book			
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
13	Construction of manhole or inspection chamber for the required dia of circular sewer (Public Schedule (S.I.No.1.P/46)	322.00	14748.00	Each	Rs.4748856	315.00	14748.00	Each	Rs.4645620
17	Excavation for pipe line entrenches & pits (S.I.No.1 P-46)PH	162x100.02.0 x3.50	113400	3600 %0Cft	Rs.408240	158x100.0x 2.0x3.50	110600	3600 %0Cft	Rs.398160
18	Providing. Laying uPVC pipes of Class 'C' fixing in trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with solvent cement i/c testing with water to a head of 91.5 meter or 300 ft..(S.I.No.5 P-24) 4" dia 6" dia	120x100.0 42x100.0	12000 4200	174 P/Rft 370 P/Rft	2088000 1554000	95x100.0 30x100.0	9500 3000	174 P/Rft 370 P/Rft	Rs.1653000 Rs.1110000
19	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick alyer i/c watering remaining (S.I.No.24 P-35b PH)	113400x2.3	75600	2760 %0Cft	Rs.208656	110600x2/3	73734	2760 %0Cft	Rs.203505.84

SPPRA INWARD DIARY

NO: 3438

DATED: 23-11-17

28/11

(KAMRAN NAWAZ PANJUTHA)PSP,
Principal PTC Shahdadpur
(Secretary Procurement Committee)

Copy forwarded to :

01. The Secretary to Government of Sindh Information Technology Department Karachi.
02. The Director I.T Sindh Police Karachi.
03. The Superintendent Engineer, Police Works Karachi.
04. The Principal PTC Shahdadpur.
05. The Assistant Engineer CPO Sindh Karachi.
06. PS to Addl: IGP Sindh, Karachi.

LAW CLASSES, UPPER CLASSES & DRAINAGE SYSTEM

SANITARY WORK SCHEDULE ITEMS PART-C:

S.#	Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Providing and fixing squatting type while glazed of flushing cistern with internal fitting & flush pipe with bend and making requisite numbers of holes in wall plinth & floor for pipe connection & making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 W.C With 4" dia earthen ware trap and plastic thumble. (S.No:1/P.01)				
	Qty: Is	2.00	@ Rs:- 5486.80	Each	Rs:- 10974
2	Providing R.C.C pipes and collars of class B and fitting in trench i/c cutting fitting and jointing with maxphalt composition and cement mortar 1:1 i/c testing with water pressure to a head of 4" feet above the top of the height pipe and refilling with excavated stuff. (S.No:2/P.21).				
	4" dia				
	Qty: Is	40.00	@ Rs:- 146.57	Each	Rs:- 5863
	6" dia				
	Qty: Is	60.00	@ Rs:- 199.25	Each	Rs:- 11955
3	Providing G.I pipe special and clamps etc i/c fixing cutting and fittings complete with and i/c the cost of breking through walls and roof making good etc painting two coats the colour of the building and testing with water pressure head of 200 feet and handling.(S.No:01/P,11).				
a	1/2" dia				
	Qty: Is	30.00	@ Rs:- 73.21	P.Rft	Rs:- 2196
b	3/4" dia				
	Qty: Is	60.00	@ Rs:- 95.79	P.Rft	Rs:- 5747
4	P/F Handel Valves (China). (S.No:07/P,14).				
a	1/2" dia				
	Qty: Is	4.00	@ Rs:- 200.42	Each	Rs:- 802
b	3/4" dia				
	Qty: Is	4.00	@ Rs:- 271.92	Each	Rs:- 1088
5	P/F Canceled stop cock of superior quality with c.p head 1/2" dia. (S.No:13(a)/P.15).				
	1/2" dia				
	Qty: Is	4.00	@ Rs:- 889.46	Each	Rs:- 3558
6	P/F Canceled long bib cock of superior quality with c.p head 1/2" dia. (S.No:15(a)/P.15).				
	Qty: Is	4.00	@ Rs:- 1109.46	Each	Rs:- 4438
7	P/F In position Nylon connections of complete with 1/2" dia brass stop cock with pair of brass nuts and lining joints to nylon connection. (S.No:23/P06).				
	Qty: Is	4.00	@ Rs:- 447.15	Each	Rs:- 1789
8	Providing and fixing 22"x16"lavatory basin in white glazed earthen ware complete (S.I.No:12.P/4).				
	Qty: Is	2.00	@ Rs:- 4694.80	Each	Rs:- 9390
9	Add Extera for Labour for providing and fixing earthen ware padistal white or coloured glazed.(S.I.No11.p/3)				
	Qty: Is	2.00	@ Rs:- 2533.47	Each	Rs:- 5067
10	P/F 6"x2" or 6"x3" C.I Floor trip of the Approved seld cleaning down etc				
	Qty: Is	4.00	@ Rs:- 2024.43	Each	Rs:- 8098
11	S/F Swan type Piller Cock of Superior Quality C.P head (S.I.No:18(b) P/16)				
	Qty: Is	2.00	@ Rs:- 795.00	Each	Rs:- 1590
12	Providing Chamber 15"x19" inside Dimantion 24" depth for homes meters etc				
	Qty: Is	2.00	@ Rs:- 5913.22	Each	Rs:- 11826
13	Construction of manhole or inspection chamber for the required dia of circular sewer (Public Shedule (S.I.No1.P/46)				
	Qty: Is	315.00	@ Rs:- 14748.00	Each	Rs:- 4645620
14	S/F fiber glass tank of approved quality 250 gallons wall thickness 4.0 mm. (S.I.No:3.P/21)				
	Qty: Is	2.00	@ Rs:- 21989.61	Each	Rs:- 43979
15	P/F Flate Bac Libbed rom Urinal basin (of not Less then 17" in Height) f white glezedb earthen ware complete and making good in C.C 1:2:4 (Foegen or Equvelant) (S.I.No:7.P/3)				
	Qty: Is	4.00	@ Rs:- 4440.70	Each	Rs:- 17763
16	Providing and fixing European type white glazed erthen ware ash down w.c pan (S.No:5/P.02)				
	Qty: Is	2.00	@ Rs:- 11477.40	Each	Rs:- 22955
17	Excavation for pipe line entrenches & pits (S.I.No.1 P-46) PH				
	pipe line	158x100.0x2.0x3.50	110600	3600 %0Cft	398160
18	Providing, Laying uPVC pipes of Class 'C' fixing in trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with solvent cement i/c testing with water to a head of 91.5 meter or 300 ft..(S.I.No.5 P-24)				
	4" dia	95x100.0	9500	174 P/Rft	1653000
	6" dia	30x100.0	3000	370 P/Rft	1110000
19	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick alyer i/c watering remaining (S.I.No.24 P-35b PH)				
		110600x2/3	73734	2760 %0Cft	203505.84



TOTAL AMOUNT PART-C **8179363**